Georgia Department of Community Affairs 60 Executive Park South, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30329-2231

PROPOSED CODE AMENDMENTS 2023 ERB SUBCOMMITTEE Code Amendments

| ITEM NUMBER | ARTICLE | SUMMARY | PROPONENT | AC TIC N |
|---|---------|--|---|----------------|
| | | Proposed | | |
| IECC-2023-4 2023 ERB Amendments submittals and Support P65-67, P76-83 | | Add a new section beneath the "Residential Provisions" heading in the Georgia State Supplements and Amendments to the International Energy Conservation Code (2015 Edition) as follows: Where required by Georgia State Minimum Standard Energy Code, R6 Flexible Duct combined with an approved continuous Radiant Barrier may be substituted for the required R8 Flexible Duct. The use of this (Exception/substitution) will be valid until June 30th, 2023 at the discretion of the authority having jurisdiction. (Effective September 1st, 2022) | SCAC PMG Subcommittee (Elaine Powers, Chair) | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

*Note: These amendments are "proposed only" and have not been adopted by the Department of Community Affairs.

ACTION: A (Approve as Submitted); R (Approve as Revised); D (Disapprove); W (Withdrawn); CF (Carry Forward)

Page 1 of 2

Georgia Department of Community Affairs 60 Executive Park South, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30329-2231

PROPOSED CODE AMENDMENTS 2023 ERB SUBCOMMITTEE Code Amendments

*Note: These amendments are "proposed only" and have not been adopted by the Department of Community Affairs.

ACTION: A (Approve as Submitted); R (Approve as Revised); D (Disapprove); W (Withdrawn); CF (Carry Forward)